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EVENTS

A request from Barbara Hirsch, Nutley Public Schools,
for the use of the High School cafeteria, office and

~ten classrooms on various days, beginning Saturday,

January 5, 1980, to Saturday, March 29, 1980, from :
8:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. for the CAT Program. 13

A request from Professor Esther Cash, Seton Hall
University, for the use of the Franklin School audi-
torium on various days, beginning Saturday, January 5,
1980, to Saturday, January 19, 1980, from 9:00 a.m.

to 5:00 p.m. for a Nurses Board Review. 5

A request from Nicholas Onnembo, Nutley Savings
Basketball, for the use of the Lincoln School gym

on Saturday, February 2, 1980, from 7:00 to 8:00 p.m,
for practice. 1

A request from Jean Jeanguenin, Independent Insurance
Agents of New Jersey, for the use of a classroom in
Nutley High School on various days, beginning Tuesday,
January 15, 1980, to Thursday, March 27, 1980, from
6:30 to 9:30 p.m. for instruction. 18

A request from Irene Nilsen, N.B.A., for the use of

the Franklin and Yantacaw School gyms on various.

days, beginning Wednesday, January 2, 1980, to

Tuesday, February 5, 1980, from 7:00 to 9:00 p.m.

for practice. 3

A request from Sherry Moccia, Junior Woman's Club

of Belleville, for the use of the Lincoln School

on Tuesday, January 8, 1980, from 7:30 to 8:30 p.m.

to view the stage, auditorium and music room for a
future program. 1

A request from Henry Friedmann, for the use of the
Spring Garden School gym on Thursday, January 3,
1980, from 7:00 to 8:00 p.m. for N.B.A. practice. 1

A request from Jonathan Walch, for the use of the
Yantacaw School gym on Friday, February 1, 1980,
from 7:00 to 9:30 p.m, for basketball practice, 1

*9, A request from Joseph P. Lowrey, for the use of

the Yantacaw School gym on various days, beginming
Tuesday, January 15, 1980, to Tuesday, March 25,
1980, from 7:30 to 9:30 p.m. for basketball. 9
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*10. A request from Thomas Kotulak, for the use of the
Radcliffe School gym on various days, beginning
Tuesday, April 29, 1980, to Tuesday, June 10,

1980, from 7:00 to 9:00 p.m. for basketball. 4

*11. A request from Joseph Malanga, N.B.A., for the
use of the High School gyms on various days be-
ginning Saturday, March 15, 1980, to Sunday,
March 23, 1980, from 9:00 a.m. to 9:00 p.m.

for Basketball Tournaments. 3
12. A request from Frank Lynch, #70 American Legion,

for the use of the. Park Oval on Saturday, June 21,

1980, from 4:00 to 8:00 p.m. for a Flag Retiring

Ceremony. 1
13. A request from Henry Friedmann, N.B.A., for the

use of the Lincoln School gym on Tuesday,

January 22, 1980, from 7:00 to 8:00 p.m. for

basketball practice. 1

Total Use of School Proyerty Represented by

the Above Requests 61

Total Use of School Property for the Month

of January 298

*Detailed Schedule on File in Business Office

bDated:
January 28, 1980

1/ 2 _Z/M"






